2° TOSCANA TERRA DI CICLISMO - EROICA

ROAD BOOK tabella di marcia

Eaica

2a Tappa - lunedi 30 aprile 2018

Orario

Hslm Comune Localita Strada Km Parz. | Km Prog | Km allarrivo Note
Prov. Siena 38Kmh | 40Kmh | 42Kmh

774 RADICOFANI Centro Via della Fortezza 00 O 156,2 | 12,00 | 12,00 | 12.00 |Partenza Ufficiale -Dir. Sarteano

765 Via Luchini 0,2 0,2 156,0 12,00 12,00 12,00

727 Via Matteotti - Inn. SP 478 0,3 0,5 155,7 12,01 12,01 12,01 |Sx-Dir. Sarteano

608 Bivio Pienza SP 478 di Sarteano 29 34 152,8 12,06 12,05 12,05 |Dritto

686 Rilevamento Quota SP 478 di Sarteano 2,8 6,2 150,0 12,10 12,10 12,09

523 SARTEANO Bivio S. Casciano Terme SP 478 di Sarteano 11,4 17,6 138,6 12,29 12,28 12,26 |Dritto

522 Inizio attraversamento Via Amiata 0,2 17,8 138,4 12,30 12,28 12,27

537 Viale Beato Alberto 0,8 18,6 137,6 12,31 12,29 12,28

537 Via Umbria - SP 478 0,2 18,8 1374 12,31 12,30 12,28 |Sx/Dx - Dir. Chiusi

309 CHIUSI Inizio Territorio SP 478 di Sarteano 5,2 24 132,2 12,40 12,38 12,36

328 Loc. Querce al Pino SP 478 di Sarteano 0,2 242 132,0 12,40 12,38 12,36

335 Casello Autostrada SP 478 di Sarteano 0,5 24,7 131,5 12,41 12,39 12,37 |Dx- Direzione centro

344 Semaforo senso unicco alternato SP 478 di Sarteano 1,3 26 130,2 12,43 12,41 12,39 |[Strettoia

330 Rotatoria Innesto SS 146 di Chianciano 0,7 26,7 129,5 12,45 12,42 12,40 |Dritto - Dir. Chiusi

340 Bivio Montallese SS 326 0,6 27,3 128,9 12,46 12,43 12,41 |Sx

258 Bivio Macciano SS 326 38 311 1251 12,52 12,49 12,47 |Dritto - Dir. Chiusi

262 Sottopasso FS SS 326 0,8 31,9 124,3 12,53 12,50 12,48

258 Montallese Via Fiorentina - SS 326 0,3 32,2 124,0 12,54 12,51 12,48

258 Bivio Chianciano Via Salchi - SS 326 1,6 33,8 122,4 12,56 12,53 12,51 |Dritto

258 MONTEPULCIANO Loc. Tre Berte SS 326 3,2 37 119,2 13,02 12,58 12,56

267 Bivio Argiano Innesto Via delle Tre Berte 1,0 38 118,2 13,03 13,60 12,57

301 Via delle Tre Berte 1,0 39 117,2 13,05 13,02 12,59 |[Strada di

323 Bivio Via delle Tre Berte 1,7 40,7 115,5 13,08 13,04 13,01 |Dritto

3B | @ Argiano - Fattoria del Cerro Via di Argiano 1,0 M7 114,5 13,10 13,06 13,03 |Inizio settore Strada Bianca

M |2« Via della Chiusina 0,3 42 114,2 13,10 13,06 13,03 TV

350 |0 Via di Fontellera 49 46,9 109,3 13,18 13,14 13,10 _|Fine settore S.B.

472 Bivio Montepulciano Innesto SS 146 di Chianciano 0,3 47,2 109,0 13,19 13,15 13,11 |Dx- dir. Montepulciano

571 Bivio Monticchiello SS 146 1,6 48,8 107,4 13,21 1317 13,13 |Dritto

573 Inizio attraversamento SS 146 11 49,9 106,3 13,23 13,19 13,15

523 Bivio Pienza SS 146 0,6 50,5 105,7 13,24 13,20 13,16 |Sx- Dir. Pienza

515 Bivio Torrita di Siena SS 146 6,4 56,9 99,3 13,35 13,30 13,25

463 PIENZA Inizio attraversamento SS 146 49 61,8 94,4 13,43 13,38 13,33

462 Rotatoria SS 146 - Via di S. Gregorio 0,3 62,1 941 13,44 13,38 13,33 |Sx- dir. Centro

483 Piazza Dante Alighieri -0,1 62 94,2 13,43 13,38 13,33 TV

485 Via della Madonnina 0,2 62,2 94,0 13,44 13,38 13,33

480 Rotatoria Innesto SS 146 di Chianciano 0,5 62,7 93,5 13,45 13,39 13,34 |Dritto - Dir. Siena

346 S. QUIRICO D'ORCIA Inizio Territorio SS 146 5,0 67,7 88,5 13,53 13,47 13,42

394 Inizio attraversamento SS 146 23 70 86,2 13,57 13,51 13,45

406 Via dei Fossi 1,3 71,3 84,9 13,59 13,53 13,47 [Sx- rallentatore

416 Stop Via dei Fossi - inn. Via Matteotti 0,5 71,8 84,4 13,60 13,53 13,48 TV

417 Dx - Via dei Canneti 0,1 71,9 84,3 13,60 13,54 13,48 |Transennare laterali

399 Dx- Via Sano Di Pietro 0,4 72,3 83,9 14,01 13,54 13,48

391 Bivio Siena Sovrappasso - SP 137 0,2 72,5 83,7 14,01 13,54 13,49 |Dx- Dir. Montalcino

390 Bivio Siena Innesto SR 2 0,4 72,9 83,3 14,02 13,55 13,49 |Dx-Dir. Siena

252 Bivio Montalcino Innesto Traversa dei Monti - SP 14 5,3 78,2 78,0 14,10 14,03 13,57 |Dx- Dir. Montalcino

277 Traversa dei Monti - SP 14 21 80,3 75,9 14,14 14,07 14,00 [Strada di

434 MONTALCINO Inizio Territorio Traversa dei Monti - SP 14 3,0 83,3 72,9 14,19 14,12 14,05

465 Loc. Il Pino Traversa dei Monti - SP 14 0,5 83,8 72,4 14,20 14,12 14,06

470 Rotatoria Traversa dei Monti - SP 14 0,1 83,9 72,3 14,20 14,12 14,06 |Sx - Dir. Centro

529 Bivio Centro Via Landi 1,3 85,2 71,0 14,22 14,15 14,08




2° TOSCANA TERRA DI CICLISMO - EROICA

ROAD BOOK tabella di marcia

2a Tappa - lunedi 30 aprile 2018

530 Via Soccorso Saloni 01 85,3 70,9 14,22 14,15 14,08 | Pavimentazione in basalto
543 Costa Garibaldi 0,3 85,6 70,6 14,23 14,15 14,08 |Curva tornante a Sx
556 Via Boltrini 01 85,7 70,5 14,23 14,15 14,09
558 Via Gramsci 0,1 85,8 70,4 14,23 14,15 14,09 G.P.M. 3a
548 Stop Innesto Via Strozzi 0,1 85,9 70,3 14,23 14,16 14,09 [Sx
554 Rotatoria Innesto SP 55 0,3 86,2 70,0 14,24 14,16 14,09 |Dritto dir. Seggiano
470 Bivio Barbi SP 55 3,2 89,4 66,8 14,29 14,21 14,14 |Dritto dir. Seggiano
383 Rilevamento Quota SP 55 2,0 91,4 64,8 14,32 14,24 14,17
340 Castelnuovo dell'Abate SP55 3.2 94,6 61,6 14,38 14,29 14,22
338 Bivio SP 55 0,2 94,8 61,4 14,38 14,30 14,22 |Sx- Dir. Amiata
364 Rilevamento Quota SP 55 1,2 96 60,2 14,40 14,32 14,24 |Discesa - tratti al 10%
192 Loc. Monte Amiata SP 55 2,5 98,5 51,7 14,44 14,36 14,28
175 Passaggio a livello SP 22 0,3 98,8 57,4 14,45 14,36 14,28 P.L.
180 Ponte Fiume Orcia SP 22 0,1 98,9 57,3 14,45 14,36 14,28

Prov. Grosseto
356 SEGGIANO Inizio Territorio - bivio Poggio Rosa SP 323/ SP 160 35 102,4 53,8 14,51 14,42 14,34 |Dritto - Dir. Seggiano
492 Poggio a Leccio SP 160 25 104,9 51,3 14,55 14,46 14,37
365 Ponte torrente Vivo SP 160 3,0 107,9 48,3 14,60 14,50 14,42
409 Inizio attraversamento - Bivio SP 160 0,5 108,4 478 15,01 14,51 14,43 |Sx- dir. Centro
483 Bivio Pescino SP 160 1,0 109,4 46,8 15,02 14,53 14,44 |Dritto
533 Ponte Fosso di Bugnano SP 160 1,6 11 45,2 15,05 14,55 14,47
628 2 Bivio Pescino SP 160 1,8 112,8 43,4 15,08 14,58 14,49 |Dritto
645 CASTEL DEL PIANO Inizio attraversamento SP 160 1,2 114 42,2 15,10 15,60 14,51
619 Via Santucci - SP 160 0,8 114,8 414 15,11 15,01 14,52
625 Via dei Mille - SP 160 0,4 115,2 41,0 15,12 15,02 14,53
625 Rotatoria Parco delle Rimembranze - SP 160 0,3 115,5 40,7 15,13 15,02 14,53 |Dritto - Dir. Arcidosso
668 ARCIDOSSO Inizio territorio SP 160 0,8 116,3 39,9 15,14 15,04 14,54
616 Inizio attraversamento SP 160 1,1 1174 38,8 15,16 15,05 14,56
657 Circonvallazione Nord 0,6 118 38,2 15,17 15,06 14,57
669 Stop - Rotatoria Viale Davide Lazzaretti 0,5 118,5 37,7 15,18 15,07 14,58 |Sx - Dir. Santa Fiora
769 SP 160 1,7 120,2 36,0 15,20 15,10 15,00 |Lavori incorso
810 Loc. Aiuole SP 160 0,8 121 35,2 15,22 15,11 15,02
810 Bivio Innesto SP 6 0,3 121,3 34,9 15,22 15,12 15,02 |Sx-Dir. Santa Fiora
810 SANTA FIORA Inizio territorio SP6 0,6 121,9 34,3 15,23 15,12 15,03
803 Loc. Bagnore SP 6 0,7 122,6 33,6 15,24 15,14 15,04
737 Inizio attraversamento SP 6 2,3 124,9 31,3 15,28 15,17 15,07
700 Circonvallazione 0,4 125,3 30,9 15,29 15,18 15,08
722 Bivio Pitigliano SP 6 0,8 126,1 301 15,30 15,19 15,09 |Dritto
722 Marroneto SP 6 0,1 126,2 30,0 15,30 15,19 15,09
806 Bagnolo SP6 1,8 128 28,2 15,33 15,22 15,12
825 Bivio Monte Amiata SP 6 2,0 130 26,2 15,37 15,25 15,15 |Dritto

Prov. Siena

910 PIANCASTAGNAIO Inizio territorio SP 6 1,0 131 25,2 15,38 15,27 15,17
912 Saragiolo Via dei Quaranta 1,0 132 24,2 15,40 15,28 15,18 |Sx - Dir. Vetta Amiata
974 Stop - Bivio Innesto SC 81 24 134,4 21,8 1544 | 15,32 15,22 |Dx - Dir.Abbadia 5.5. G.P.M. 2a
830 Inizio atraversamento SP 6 2,2 136,6 19,6 15,48 15,36 15,25
809 Stop Innesto SP 18 0,4 137 19,2 15,48 15,36 15,26 |Sx - Dir. Abbadia S:S:
789 Bivio Siena SP 18 1,1 1381 18,1 15,50 15,38 15,27 |Sx - Dir. Abbadia S:S:
783 ABBADIA SAN SALVATORE Inizio attraversamento SP 18 31 141,2 15,0 15,55 15,43 15,32
796 Via Renelli 0,5 141,7 14,5 15,56 15,44 15,33 |Dx - Dir. Centro
799 Piazza della Repubblica 0,5 142,2 14,0 15,57 15,45 15,33
810 Via Matteotti - Viale Roma 0,2 142,4 13,8 15,57 15,45 15,34 |Dx
819 Municipio Viale Roma 0,1 142,5 13,7 15,58 15,45 15,34 TV
821 Piazza XX settembre - inn. Via Cavour 0,1 142,6 13,6 15,58 15,45 15,34 [Sx
837 Largo Verdi 0,4 143 13,2 15,58 15,46 15,35
841 Via Trento 0,1 1431 131 15,59 15,46 15,35
843 Bivio SP 81A 0,3 1434 12,8 15,59 15,46 15,35 |Dir. Vetta Amiata
1257 Rifugia 1 SP 81A 6,0 149,4 6,8 16,09 15,56 15,44
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1348 Bivio Seggiano SP 18A 1,5 150,9 53 16,12 15,58 15,46  |Sx- dir. Vetta Amiata

1416 Rifugio 2 SP 18A 08 151,7 45 16,13 15,60 15,48

1687 Rifugio SP 18A 43 156 0,2 16,20 16,06 15,54

1687 ABBADIA S.SALVATORE ARRIVO SP18 A 0,2 | 156,2 0,0 16,20 | 16,07 | 15,54 |RIFUGIO VETTA G.P.M.1a
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